
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Korenic, Corey (1)
Loss: Keith, Seth (1)
HBP: Wall, Reid, Keith, Seth
PB: Shumway, Brandon, Horner, Coleton, Barnette, Greg, Korenic, Corey, Wright, Stephen, Reyes, Angel, Frias, Omar, Keith, Seth, Jackson,
Trey, Davis, Aaron, Gipson, Logan, Soto, Arcangel, Kolo, Joe
 
Start: 14:00   Time: 14:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Science & Arts (Okla.) 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 9 0 15 15 0
Mid-America Christian (Ok 0 0 3 4 0 1 0 1 0 9 15 5

Science & Arts (Okla.)  -vs- Mid-America Christian (Ok 2018-04-19 at  ,

Science & Arts (Okla.) 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lorenzo, Miguel 3b 7 2 2 1 0 3 0
Garcia, P.J. ss 2 4 2 0 3 0 0
Rivera, Kenniel 2b 6 2 3 3 0 1 0
Barnette, Greg rf 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
Horner, Coleton dh 6 1 1 4 0 2 0
Lafarga, Daniel 1b 6 2 1 4 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Henry cf 5 1 2 0 1 0 0
Sanchez, Alex c 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Shumway, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thompson, Stevie lf 5 1 2 1 1 2 0
Ventura, Francis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Korenic, Corey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reyes, Angel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wright, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 15 15 14 8 9 0

2B: Rodriguez, Henry (1); Rivera, Kenniel (1); Lorenzo, Miguel (1)
HR: Horner, Coleton (1); Lafarga, Daniel (1)
SB: Rodriguez, Henry (1); Garcia, P.J. (3); Thompson, Stevie (1)
HBP: Garcia, P.J. (1); Barnette, Greg (1); Sanchez, Alex (1)

Mid-America Christian (Ok 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dorado, Antonio rf 6 1 1 1 0 3 0
Pichardo, Diego cf 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Martinez, Felix ss 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
Sanchez, Luis 1b 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Aracena, Junior 3b 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Gipson, Logan dh 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Rodriguez, Raymond 2b 5 2 3 2 0 2 0
Poesmans, Axel c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Aaron 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson, Trey lf 3 3 2 1 1 1 0
    Frias, Omar 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wall, Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keith, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Soto, Arcangel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolo, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 9 15 9 4 12 0

2B: Martinez, Felix (1); Rodriguez, Raymond (1); Gipson, Logan (1)
3B: Jackson, Trey (1)
HR: Rodriguez, Raymond (1); Pichardo, Diego (1)
SH: Poesmans, Axel (1)
SB: Jackson, Trey (2)
E: Martinez, Felix (1); Aracena, Junior (1); Sanchez, Luis (2);
Poesmans, Axel (1)

Science & Arts (Okla.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ventura, Francis 5.2 12 8 8 1 6 1 0 0 0 28 30 0 0 –
Korenic, Corey (W, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 –
Reyes, Angel 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 –
Wright, Stephen 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 15 9 9 4 12 3 0 0 0 41 46 0 0

Mid-America Christian (Ok IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wall, Reid 5.0 4 6 4 5 5 0 0 1 0 20 25 0 0 –
Keith, Seth (L, 1) 2.1 5 5 5 2 3 1 0 2 0 12 14 0 0 –
Soto, Arcangel 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 –
Kolo, Joe 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 0 –
Totals 15 15 13 8 9 1 0 3 0 44 52 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


